
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TOWER BRIDGE SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 

28th April 2017 

Letter of the Week:  
B - Be the best we can 

be – believe! 
 
 

Term dates for 2016 - 2017 

Autumn Term 
Monday 5th September – Friday 21st 
October 2016 – (School closes at 3.30pm) 
Monday 24th October – Friday 28th 
October 2016 – Half Term 
Monday 31st October – Friday 16th   
December 2016 – (School closes at 1pm) 

 Spring Term 
Wednesday 4th January – Friday 10th 
February 2017 – (School closes at 3.30pm) 

Monday 13th February – Friday 17th 
February 2017 – Half Term 
Monday 20th February – Friday 31st March 
2017 - (School closes at 1pm) 
 Summer Term 
Wednesday 19th April – Friday 26th May 

2017 – (School closes at 3.30pm) 
Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2017 
– Half Term 

Monday 5th June – Friday 21st July 2017 – 
(School closes 1pm) 
 

INSET DAYS - SCHOOL CLOSED 
Thursday 1st September 

Friday 2nd September 
Tuesday 3rd January 
Tuesday 18th April 

 

 

 

 

Attendance 

Week beginning: 19th April: 94.9% 
Class Number 

of 
absences 

Number 
of lates 

Points 

Year 1 5 4 25 

Year 2 3 10 25 

Year 3 9 6 0 

Year 4 5  4 25 

Year 5 1 3 125 

Year 6 2 1 125 
1st = 75 points (100 points for 0) 
2nd = 50 points 
3rd = 25 points 
You can win points for your class by being in 
school every day and getting here on time. 

Count On Us Challenge! 

This week 6 pupils from across the federation went to a 

primary school in Brixton to take part in a maths challenge 

which is supported by The Mayor of London fund. The 

competition included team challenges working with 

tangrams, pentominoes, and code breaking. Each child also 

competed individually against other schools playing 24 

Game. There were many other schools there so it was a great 

opportunity for our children to meet and compete against 

others. The Tower Bridge team excelled at code breaking and 

were awarded with full points, finishing before the time was 

up! It was a great example of team work. Well done to Akilah, 

Uziel and Reanna!  

 

 

 

Parent Workshops 
Date Focus Audience Time Where? 

03/05/17 Year 1 Phonics 
Check 

Reception 
and Year 1 

9.00am ICT Suite 

17/05/17 Maths – 
Problem Solving 

Y1 – Y6 9.00am Dinner Hall 

23/05/17 Thinking about 
thinking 

All parents 9.00am ICT Suite 

07/06/17 Writing All parents 9.00am ICT Suite 

14/06/17 Garden School Nursery 9.00am Snowsfields Garden 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Important Dates 
Tuesday 18th April – INSET DAY – 
School Closed to pupils 
Friday 28th April – Year 1 Assembly 
Monday 8th May – Year 6 Test Week 
Monday 15th May – Year 3 – 5 Test Week 
Friday 19th May – Reception Assembly 
Monday 12th June – Year 1 Phonics 
Check 
Thursday 15th – Friday 16th June – 
Year 5 School Journey 
Wednesday 12th – Friday 14th July – 
Year 6 School Journey 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 We received a certificate in assembly! 
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